City of Rio Communities - FY 20-21 Proposed Budget

FY 20-21 Budget Recap

Adjusted
Beginning Cash Beginning Cash Required 1/12 Adjusted
Fund Balance Adjustments Balance Revenues Transfer In Transfer Out Expenditures Ending Balance Reserve Available Cash

11000 General Fund

Operating Cash $ 1,821,839.14($ - $ 1,821,839.14($ 1,044,850.00| $ 11,615.74|$ (90,000.00)[ $ 1,022,024.68| S 1,766,280.20( S 85,168.72 S 1,681,111.48

Reserve Account S 430,010.00( $ - S 430,010.00( $ - S - S - S - S 430,010.00( $ - $  430,010.00
General Fund Total $ 2,251,849.14 | $ - $ 2,251,849.14 | $ 1,044,850.00| $ 11,615.74|$ (90,000.00)( $ 1,022,024.68 | $ 2,196,290.20 ( $ 85,168.72 | $ 2,111,121.48
20100 Corrections S 5,618.00 [ $ - S 5,618.00 [ $ 2,000.00 | $ - S - S 2,000.00 [ $ 5,618.00 [ $ - S 5,618.00
20200 Environmental S 15,642.09 | $ - S 15,642.09 | $ 12,000.00 | $ - S - S 12,000.00 | $ 15,642.09 | $ - S 15,642.09
20600 EMS S 4,289.08 | $ - S 4,289.08 | $ 7,580.00 | $ - S - S 7,580.00 | $ 4,289.08 | $ - S 4,289.08
20900 Fire Protection S 66,981.22 [ $ - S 66,981.22 | $ 194,253.00| $ 11,909.50|$ (55,553.28)[ $  209,000.00 | $ 8,590.44 | $ - S 66,981.22
21100 Law Enforcement Protection S 20,822.00 | $ - S 20,822.00 | $ 20,000.00 | $ - S - S 20,000.00 | $ 20,822.00 | $ - S 20,822.00
21600 Municipal Street S 105,304.03 [ $ - S 105,304.03 | $ 45,000.00 | $ - $ (100,000.00)[ $ 36,000.00 [ $ 14,304.03 | $ - S 105,304.03
29600 Fire Excise GRT S 8,757.67 | $ - S 8,757.67 | $ 30,000.00 | $ - S - S 24,759.50 | $ 13,998.17 | $ - S 8,757.67
29700 EMS GRT S 209,228.28 | $ - S 209,228.28 [ $ 80,000.00 | $ - S - S 185,000.00 | $ 104,228.28 [ $ - S 209,228.28
29800 Wildland Fire S 11,909.50 | $ - S 11,909.50 | $ - S - S (11,909.50) $ - S - S - S 11,909.50
30300 State Legislative Appropriation
Project S - S - S - S 700,000.00 | $ - S - $  700,000.00 | $ - $ - $ -
Road/Street Projects S - S - S - S 400,000.00 [ $ 100,000.00 | $ - $  500,000.00
39900 Capital Projects S 11,615.74 | $ - S 11,615.74 | $ - $ 90,000.00|$ (11,615.74) $ 90,000.00 | $ - S - S 11,615.74
40400 NMFA Loan Debt Service S 54,714.80 | $ - S 926.00 | $ 1,000.00 | $ 55,553.28| $ - S 55,553.28 [ $ 1,926.00 [ $ - S 54,714.80

Totals $ 2,766,731.55| $ - $ 2,712,942.75| $ 2,536,683.00 | $ 269,078.52 | $ (269,078.52)( $ 2,863,917.46|$ 2,385,708.29 ( $ 85,168.72| $ 2,626,003.89
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Account
Number

Account Name

Revenues

41100 -
41250 -
+ GRT - Municipal Infrastructure
41500 -
41510 -
+ GRT - Shared Muni. Equivalent
42600 -
42900 -
43100 -
- VC Animal Shelter
43300 -
43400 -
43800 -
44150 -
44190 -
44990 -
45020 -
46010 -
46060 -
47140 -
47499 -

41251

42401

43101

Franchise Tax
GRT - Municipal Local Option

Property Taxes - Current
Property Taxes - Prior Year

Motor Vehicle
Other State Shared Taxes
Animal Licenses

Building Permits
Business Lic. & Registration
Zoning Permits
Printing & Copying
Rental Fees
Other Charges & Services
Court Fines
Contributions/Donations
Reimbursements/Refunds
Small Cities Assistance (TRD)
Other State Grants

Revenue Totals

Expenditures

53010 -
56020 -
56999 -
57050 -

51010 -
51030 -
51040 -
52010 -

52011

52091

1001 Governing Body
Travel - Elected Officials
General Office
Supplies - Other
Training
Total Expense - 1001 Governing Body

1009 Municipal Court
Salaries - Elected Officials
Stipend - Term Positions
Salaries - Part Time Positions
FICA - Regular

- FICA - Medicare
52020 -
52030 -
52090 -
* FUTA (Unemployment)
52110 -
52120 -
53010 -
53030 -
54010 -
54020 -
54040 -
54050 -
54060 -
54999 -
55010 -
55020 -
55030 -
55999 -
56010 -
56020 -
56030 -
56040 -
56050 -
56070 -
56100 -

Retirement
Health & Medical Premiums
NM SUTA (Unemployment)

Workers' Comp. Employer's Fee
Workers' Comp. Insurance
Travel - Elected Officials
Travel - Employees

Maint. & Rep. - Bldg./Struct.
Maint & Repairs - Contracts
Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicle
Maint. & Rep. - Equipment
Maintenance Supplies
Other Maintenance
Contract - Audit

Contract - Attorney Fees
Contract - Prof. Services
Contract - Other Services
Software

General Office

Supplies - Field Supplies
Non-Capitalized
Janitorial/Maint.

Supplies - Medical

Training Supplies

V67 A O A OO PP D PP PO PP BN

v
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General Fund

Prior FY

158,641.20
138,301.24
23,048.69
231,339.23
6,151.05
227,619.01
18,294.06

33.00
2,044.75
2,885.05
9.00
2,320.00
75.00
1,372.00
460.04
7,910.85
390,275.80

1,210,779.97

FY 19-20
Approved Budget

159,000.00
140,000.00
24,000.00
228,750.00
8,000.00
230,000.00
20,000.00

1,450.00
2,500.00
3,500.00

20,000.00
5,400.00
500.00

225,000.00

1,068,100.00

V67 A O A OB PGP D PP PO PP B P

2,500.00

1,250.00
3,750.00

v

3,600.00
5,100.00
317.00
74.00
370.00
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Current FY to
Date

132,774.71
113,087.91
18,824.67
146,698.50
4,576.53
186,419.18
16,532.91
34,241.04
237.00
105.00
2,151.14
2,040.00
150.00
15.50
6,500.00
10.00
2,184.00
1,650.06
474,203.23

1,142,401.38

2,082.17
29.08
2,200.00
4,311.25

3,000.00
2,280.78
81.72
19.11
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U
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Proposed

170,000.00
145,000.00
24,000.00
235,000.00
5,500.00
238,000.00
19,000.00
40,000.00
500.00
2,000.00
3,000.00
150.00

500.00

2,200.00

150,000.00
10,000.00
1,044,850.00

3,500.00
200.00
200.00

3,500.00

7,400.00

3,600.00
1,000.00
5,227.50
324.11
75.80
399.90

110.00

15.00
100.00
500.00
500.00

4,000.00
500.00
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56110 -
56999 -
57030 -
57050 -
57070 -
57080 -
57085 -
57090 -
57130 -
57150 -
57160 -
57170 -
- Utilities - Natural Gas
57172 -
57173 -
57999 -
58010 -
58020 -
58030 -
58080 -
59020 -
59050 -

57171

51020 -
52010 -

52011

52091

51010 -
51020 -
51030 -
51040 -

Uniforms & Linens

Supplies - Other
Communication Costs
Training

Insurance - Gen. Liab. & Prop.
Postage

Bank/Credit Card Fees
Printing/Publishing/Advertising
Rent of Equipment/Machinery
Subscriptions & Dues
Telecommunications

Utilities - Electricity

Utilities - Propane & Butane
Utilities - Water

Other Operating Costs

Building & Structures
Equipment & Machinery
Furniture & Fixtures

Vehicles (Aquisitions)

Debt Service - Interest Payment
Debt Service - Admin Fee

Total Expense - 1009 Municipal Court

Salaries - Full Time Positions
FICA - Regular

+ FICA - Medicare
52020 -
52030 -
52090 -
* FUTA (Unemployment)
52110 -
52120 -
53030 -
54020 -
54030 -
54040 -
54050 -
54060 -
54999 -
56010 -
56020 -
56030 -
56040 -
56050 -
56070 -
56100 -
56110 -
56999 -
57030 -
57050 -
57080 -
57090 -
57130 -
57150 -
57160 -
57999 -
58010 -
58020 -
58030 -
58080 -

Retirement
Health & Medical Premiums
NM SUTA (Unemployment)

Workers' Comp. Employer's Fee
Workers' Comp. Insurance
Travel - Employees

Maint & Repairs - Contracts
Maint. & Rep. - Grounds/Roads
Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicle
Maint. & Rep. - Equipment
Maintenance Supplies

Other Maintenance

Software

General Office

Supplies - Field Supplies
Non-Capitalized
Janitorial/Maint.

Supplies - Medical

Training Supplies

Uniforms & Linens

Supplies - Other
Communication Costs

Training

Postage
Printing/Publishing/Advertising
Rent of Equipment/Machinery
Subscriptions & Dues
Telecommunications

Other Operating Costs
Building & Structures
Equipment & Machinery
Furniture & Fixtures

Vehicles (Aquisitions)

2001 Manager

Total Expense - 2001 Manager

2002 General Administration

Salaries - Elected Officials
Salaries - Full Time Positions
Stipend - Term Positions
Salaries - Part Time Positions
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1,500.00

11,961.00

77,000.00
4,774.00
1,117.00
5,390.00
3,900.00

92,191.00
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6,362.81

63,338.49
4,413.86
1,027.25
4,505.87
3,000.00

405.08
41.99
167.17
4,235.92

82,350.63

U H 9 9 O O PO PP YPYPPPPP PP PP NN NN

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

@ H HBH

1,500.00

18,152.31

77,000.00
4,774.26
1,116.56
5,890.82

16,319.76

350.00
10.00
250.00
1,000.00

1,000.00

108,211.40
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51050 -
52010 -
- FICA - Medicare
52020 -
52030 -
52090 -
* FUTA (Unemployment)
52110 -
52120 -
53030 -
54010 -
54020 -
54030 -
54040 -
54050 -
54060 -
54999 -
55010 -
55020 -
55030 -
55999 -
56010 -
56020 -
56030 -
56040 -
56050 -
56100 -
56110 -
56120 -
- Vehicle Oil/Fluids
56122 -
56999 -
57030 -
57040 -
57050 -
57070 -
57080 -
57085 -
57090 -
57130 -
57150 -
57160 -
57170 -
- Utilities - Natural Gas
57173 -
57999 -
58010 -
58020 -
58030 -
58080 -
58100 -
59020 -
59050 -

52011

52091

56121

57171

51020 -
51040 -
52010 -
- FICA - Medicare
52020 -
52030 -
52090 -

52011

52091

Salaries - Temporary Positions
FICA - Regular

Retirement
Health & Medical Premiums
NM SUTA (Unemployment)

Workers' Comp. Employer's Fee
Workers' Comp. Insurance
Travel - Employees

Maint. & Rep. - Bldg./Struct.
Maint & Repairs - Contracts
Maint. & Rep. - Grounds/Roads
Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicle
Maint. & Rep. - Equipment
Maintenance Supplies

Other Maintenance

Contract - Audit

Contract - Attorney Fees
Contract - Prof. Services
Contract - Other Services
Software

General Office

Supplies - Field Supplies
Non-Capitalized
Janitorial/Maint.

Training Supplies

Uniforms & Linens

Vehicle Fuel

Vehicle Tires

Supplies - Other
Communication Costs
Election Costs

Training

Insurance - Gen. Liab. & Prop.
Postage

Bank/Credit Card Fees
Printing/Publishing/Advertising
Rent of Equipment/Machinery
Subscriptions & Dues
Telecommunications

Utilities - Electricity

Utilities - Water

Other Operating Costs
Building & Structures
Equipment & Machinery
Furniture & Fixtures
Vehicles (Aquisitions)

Street Lighting/Traffic Signals/Signs

Debt Service - Interest Payment
Debt Service - Admin Fee

Total Expense - 2002 General Admin

Salaries - Full Time Positions
Salaries - Part Time Positions
FICA - Regular

Retirement
Health & Medical Premiums
NM SUTA (Unemployment)

* FUTA (Unemployment)
52110 -
52120 -
53030 -
54010 -
54020 -

Workers' Comp. Employer's Fee
Workers' Comp. Insurance
Travel - Employees

Maint. & Rep. - Bldg./Struct.
Maint & Repairs - Contracts

2004 Finance

$
$
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20,000.00
1,240.00
290.00

2,000.00
10,000.00
104,000.00
15,000.00
20,000.00
1,500.00

32,363.00
30,000.00

1,850.00
10,000.00
55,000.00

4,500.00
16,200.00

2,540.00
150.00
1,000.00
10,000.00
35,000.00
250.00
10,750.00
13,000.00
3,500.00
12,500.00
500.00
1,100.00
12,000.00
24,000.00
4,500.00
3,500.00
20,320.00
45,000.00
110,000.00

633,553.00

83,185.00
5,158.00
1,207.00
5,823.00
7,800.00
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96.94
23,003.73

290.86
11,057.26

2,574.65
32,353.50
25,863.95
33,803.99

5,063.10

4,356.56
14,473.78

140.00
713.09
120.00
472.57

21,384.91
2,217.60
80.00
1,823.62
495.80
106.54
9,781.84
3,143.76
3,846.00
5,213.16
3,773.37
3,146.97
2,711.41
1,106.50
9,169.63
1,093.40
223,478.49

51,495.46
3,561.92
833.03
1,483.22
4,200.00
877.09
149.95
4.60
334.34
1,555.15
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21,380.06
32,000.00
2,500.00
25,000.00
10,000.00
1,500.00

1,000.00

10,000.00

2,500.00
1,500.00

12,500.00
4,000.00
6,000.00
5,000.00
3,500.00
3,500.00
2,500.00

10,000.00

169,380.06

97,900.00
6,069.80
1,419.55
6,931.04

26,457.36
1,000.00

20.00
500.00
2,000.00
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54030 -
54040 -
54050 -
54060 -
54999 -
55010 -
55020 -
55030 -
55999 -
56010 -
56020 -
56030 -
56040 -
56050 -
56070 -
56100 -
56110 -
56120 -
- Vehicle Oil/Fluids
56999 -
57030 -
57050 -
57070 -
57080 -
57085 -
57090 -
57130 -
57150 -
57160 -
57170 -
- Utilities - Natural Gas
57172 -
57173 -
57999 -
58010 -
58020 -
58030 -
58080 -
59020 -
59050 -

56121

57171

51020 -
51040 -
52010 -
+ FICA - Medicare
52020 -
52030 -
52090 -
* FUTA (Unemployment)
52110 -
52120 -
53030 -
54010 -
54020 -
54030 -
54040 -
54050 -
54060 -
54999 -
55010 -
55020 -
55030 -
55999 -
56010 -
56020 -
56030 -
56040 -

52011

52091

Maint. & Rep. - Grounds/Roads
Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicle
Maint. & Rep. - Equipment
Maintenance Supplies

Other Maintenance

Contract - Audit

Contract - Attorney Fees
Contract - Prof. Services
Contract - Other Services
Software

General Office

Supplies - Field Supplies
Non-Capitalized
Janitorial/Maint.

Supplies - Medical

Training Supplies

Uniforms & Linens

Vehicle Fuel

Supplies - Other
Communication Costs
Training

Insurance - Gen. Liab. & Prop.
Postage

Bank/Credit Card Fees
Printing/Publishing/Advertising
Rent of Equipment/Machinery
Subscriptions & Dues
Telecommunications

Utilities - Electricity

Utilities - Propane & Butane
Utilities - Water

Other Operating Costs

Building & Structures
Equipment & Machinery
Furniture & Fixtures

Vehicles (Aquisitions)

Debt Service - Interest Payment
Debt Service - Admin Fee

Total Expense - 2004 Finance

Salaries - Full Time Positions
Salaries - Part Time Positions
FICA - Regular

Retirement
Health & Medical Premiums
NM SUTA (Unemployment)

Workers' Comp. Employer's Fee
Workers' Comp. Insurance
Travel - Employees

Maint. & Rep. - Bldg./Struct.
Maint & Repairs - Contracts
Maint. & Rep. - Grounds/Roads
Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicle
Maint. & Rep. - Equipment
Maintenance Supplies

Other Maintenance

Contract - Audit

Contract - Attorney Fees
Contract - Prof. Services
Contract - Other Services
Software

General Office

Supplies - Field Supplies
Non-Capitalized

2008 Municipal Clerk

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

PP DP DD DD DD DD OO PP PP PP PPN NNNN

B PP DD D DD DD DO PP PP P PP PPN NNHNN

103,193.00

58,564.00
3,631.00
850.00
2,745.00
3,900.00
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2,121.89

175.00
2,001.85
1,472.98

1,508.33

2,115.00

2,120.49

77,163.82

51,186.59
3,826.53
923.72
4,061.92
5,927.00
651.31
83.99
334.34
899.51

PP PP DD DD DD DO PP PPP PP DD NNNHNN

U H 9 H O PP PP PP PP

B PP DD D DD DD DO PP PP P PP PPN NNHNN

2,000.00
2,000.00

500.00

2,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,500.00

152,297.75

69,287.40
4,295.82
1,004.67
5,300.49

16,319.76

550.00
100.00
20.00
350.00
2,500.00

1,000.00

700.00
5,000.00
1,500.00
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56050 -
56070 -
56100 -
56110 -
56120 -
- Vehicle Oil/Fluids
56999 -
57030 -
57050 -
57070 -
57080 -
57085 -
57090 -
57130 -
57150 -
57160 -
57170 -
- Utilities - Natural Gas
57172 -
57173 -
57999 -
58010 -
58020 -
58030 -
58080 -
59020 -
59050 -

56121

57171

51030 -
53030 -
55030 -
55999 -
56010 -
56020 -
56100 -
57050 -
57080 -
57090 -
57150 -
57999 -

51030 -
53030 -
54020 -
54050 -
54060 -
54999 -
55030 -
55999 -
56010 -
56020 -
56999 -
57050 -
57060 -
57080 -
57090 -
57150 -
57999 -

51020 -
51040 -
52010 -

52011

Janitorial/Maint.
Supplies - Medical
Training Supplies
Uniforms & Linens
Vehicle Fuel

Supplies - Other
Communication Costs
Training

Insurance - Gen. Liab. & Prop.
Postage

Bank/Credit Card Fees
Printing/Publishing/Advertising
Rent of Equipment/Machinery
Subscriptions & Dues
Telecommunications

Utilities - Electricity

Utilities - Propane & Butane
Utilities - Water

Other Operating Costs

Building & Structures
Equipment & Machinery
Furniture & Fixtures

Vehicles (Aquisitions)

Debt Service - Interest Payment
Debt Service - Admin Fee

Total Expense - 2008 Municipal Clerk

Stipend - Term Positions
Travel - Employees
Contract - Prof. Services
Contract - Other Services
Software

General Office

Training Supplies
Training

Postage
Printing/Publishing/Advertising
Subscriptions & Dues
Other Operating Costs

Total Expense - 2012 Planning & Zoning

2014 Economic Development

Stipend - Term Positions
Other Travel

Maint & Repairs - Contracts
Maint. & Rep. - Equipment
Maintenance Supplies
Other Maintenance
Contract - Prof. Services
Contract - Other Services
Software

General Office

Supplies - Other

Training

Grants to Sub-Recipients
Postage
Printing/Publishing/Advertising
Subscriptions & Dues
Other Operating Costs

Total Expense - 2014 Economic Development

Salaries - Full Time Positions
Salaries - Part Time Positions
FICA - Regular

- FICA - Medicare

2012 Planning & Zoning

3001 Law Enforcement

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
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69,690.00

5,040.00

5,040.00

3,900.00
2,500.00

100,000.00
50,000.00
5,500.00
29,500.00
191,400.00

23,000.00

1,426.00
334.00
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69,986.77

3,630.00

3,630.00

2,130.00

6,174.77
2,000.00

4,192.82

576.30
5,650.00

20,723.89

18,541.90

1,390.29
308.65
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110,528.14

5,000.00

2,000.00

7,000.00

5,000.00

7,000.00

23,569.00

1,461.28
341.75
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52020 -
52030 -
52090 -

52091

56121

57171

51020 -
51040 -
52010 -
+ FICA - Medicare
52020 -
52030 -
52090 -
* FUTA (Unemployment)
52110 -
52120 -
53030 -
54010 -
54020 -
54030 -
54040 -
54050 -
54060 -
54999 -
55020 -

52011

52091

Retirement
Health & Medical Premiums
NM SUTA (Unemployment)

* FUTA (Unemployment)
52110 -
52120 -
53030 -
54010 -
54020 -
54030 -
54040 -
54050 -
54060 -
54999 -
55020 -
55030 -
55999 -
56010 -
56020 -
56030 -
56040 -
56050 -
56070 -
56100 -
56110 -
56120 -
- Vehicle Oil/Fluids
56999 -
57030 -
57050 -
57070 -
57080 -
57090 -
57130 -
57150 -
57160 -
57170 -
- Utilities - Natural Gas
57172 -
57173 -
57999 -
58010 -
58020 -
58030 -
58080 -
59020 -
59050 -

Workers' Comp. Employer's Fee
Workers' Comp. Insurance
Travel - Employees

Maint. & Rep. - Bldg./Struct.
Maint & Repairs - Contracts
Maint. & Rep. - Grounds/Roads
Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicle
Maint. & Rep. - Equipment
Maintenance Supplies

Other Maintenance

Contract - Attorney Fees
Contract - Prof. Services
Contract - Other Services
Software

General Office

Supplies - Field Supplies
Non-Capitalized
Janitorial/Maint.

Supplies - Medical

Training Supplies

Uniforms & Linens

Vehicle Fuel

Supplies - Other
Communication Costs

Training

Insurance - Gen. Liab. & Prop.
Postage
Printing/Publishing/Advertising
Rent of Equipment/Machinery
Subscriptions & Dues
Telecommunications

Utilities - Electricity

Utilities - Propane & Butane
Utilities - Water

Other Operating Costs

Building & Structures
Equipment & Machinery
Furniture & Fixtures

Vehicles (Aquisitions)

Debt Service - Interest Payment
Debt Service - Admin Fee

Total Expense - 3001 Law Enforcement

Salaries - Full Time Positions
Salaries - Part Time Positions
FICA - Regular

Retirement
Health & Medical Premiums
NM SUTA (Unemployment)

Workers' Comp. Employer's Fee
Workers' Comp. Insurance
Travel - Employees

Maint. & Rep. - Bldg./Struct.
Maint & Repairs - Contracts
Maint. & Rep. - Grounds/Roads
Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicle
Maint. & Rep. - Equipment
Maintenance Supplies

Other Maintenance

Contract - Attorney Fees

3002 Fire Protection

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
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1,668.00
1,800.00

178,228.00

60,000.00
3,720.00
870.00
4,200.00
3,900.00

$
$

R4

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

BB DD DD DD DD DO PO PP PP PP

1,443.23
1,575.00
183.86
2717
83.58
300.89

2,772.35

150,000.00
1,591.70

740.99

285.17

775.00
4,714.30

185,028.40

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

BB DD DD DD DD OO PP PP PN

1,803.03
2,769.54
150.00
50.00
10.00
100.00
1,000.00

1,000.00

150,000.00

1,000.00
4,800.00

188,954.60

60,000.00
3,720.00
870.00
6,990.00
16,319.76
350.00
125.00
10.00
400.00
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55030 -
55999 -
56010 -
56020 -
56030 -
56040 -
56050 -
56070 -
56100 -
56110 -
56120 -
+ Vehicle Oil/Fluids
56999 -
57030 -
57050 -
57070 -
57080 -
57090 -
57130 -
57150 -
57160 -
57170 -

56121

57171

51020 -
51040 -
51080 -
52010 -

52011

52091

55999 -

54010 -
54020 -
54030 -
54040 -
54050 -
54060 -
54999 -
55030 -
55999 -
56010 -
56030 -
56040 -
56050 -
56070 -
56080 -

Contract - Prof. Services
Contract - Other Services
Software

General Office

Supplies - Field Supplies
Non-Capitalized
Janitorial/Maint.
Supplies - Medical
Training Supplies
Uniforms & Linens
Vehicle Fuel

Supplies - Other
Communication Costs

Training

Insurance - Gen. Liab. & Prop.
Postage
Printing/Publishing/Advertising
Rent of Equipment/Machinery
Subscriptions & Dues
Telecommunications

Utilities - Electricity

- Utilities - Natural Gas
57172 -
57173 -
57999 -
58010 -
58020 -
58030 -
58080 -
59020 -
59050 -

Utilities - Propane & Butane
Utilities - Water

Other Operating Costs

Building & Structures
Equipment & Machinery
Furniture & Fixtures

Vehicles (Aquisitions)

Debt Service - Interest Payment
Debt Service - Admin Fee

Total Expense - 3002 Fire Protection

Salaries - Full Time Positions
Salaries - Part Time Positions

Salaries - Additional Compensation

FICA - Regular

+ FICA - Medicare
52020 -
52030 -
52090 -

Retirement
Health & Medical Premiums
NM SUTA (Unemployment)

+ FUTA (Unemployment)
52110 -
52120 -
55999 -

Workers' Comp. Employer's Fee
Workers' Comp. Insurance
Contract - Other Services

Total Expense - 3004 Animal Control

Contract - Other Services

Total Expense - 3005 Dispatch/E911

4003 Parks & Recreation

Maint. & Rep. - Bldg./Struct.
Maint & Repairs - Contracts
Maint. & Rep. - Grounds/Roads
Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicle
Maint. & Rep. - Equipment
Maintenance Supplies

Other Maintenance

Contract - Prof. Services
Contract - Other Services
Software

Supplies - Field Supplies
Non-Capitalized
Janitorial/Maint.

Supplies - Medical

Supplies - Recreational

3004 Animal Control

3005 Dispatch/E911

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

U h H H PP YPYPPP PP

BB PP DD DO PP P PP PP

U H 9 9 O O PO PP PP POPPP PP DD DD DO DD DN NN PN

U h H HH PP PP P PP

v

72,700.00

1,000.00

15,000.00
16,000.00

24,854.00
24,854.00

100,000.00
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$
$
$
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$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
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12,587.52
12,587.52

18,640.50
18,640.50
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88,784.76

15,000.00
15,000.00

42,000.00
42,000.00

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
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51020
51030
51040
51050
51060
51070
51080
51900
52010
52011
52020
52021
52030
52040
52050
52060
52070
52080
52090
52100
52110
52120
52999
53030
53050
53999
54010
54020
54030
54040
54050
54060
54999
55030
55999
56010
56020
56040
56050
56080
56090
56100
56110
56120

56100 - Training Supplies

56110 - Uniforms & Linens

56120 - Vehicle Fuel

56121 - Vehicle Oil/Fluids

56999 - Supplies - Other

57050 - Training

57070 - Insurance - Gen. Liab. & Prop.
57080 - Postage

57090 - Printing/Publishing/Advertising
57130 - Rent of Equipment/Machinery
57150 - Subscriptions & Dues

57170 - Utilities - Electricity

57173 - Utilities - Water

57999 - Other Operating Costs

58010 - Building & Structures

58020 - Equipment & Machinery

58030 - Furniture & Fixtures

58050 - Land Acquisition

58080 - Vehicles (Aquisitions)

588100 - Street Lighting/Traffic Signals/Signs
59020 - Debt Service - Interest Payment
59050 - Debt Service - Admin Fee

Total Expense - 4003 Parks & Recreation

4004 Library

Salaries - Full-Time Positions

Salaries - Term Position

Salaries - Part-Time Positions

Salaries - Temporary Positions

Salaries - Overtime

Salaries - Terminal Leave

Salaries - Additional Compensation
Salaries - Other Wages

FICA - Regular

FICA - Medicare

Retirement

Retiree Health Care

Health and Medical Premiums

Life Insurance Premiums

Dental Insurance Premiums

Vision Insurance Medical Premiums
Disability Insurance Premiums

Other Insurance Premiums
Unemployment Compensation

Workers' Compensation Premium
Workers' Compensation Employer's Fee
Workers' Compensation (Self Insured)
Other Employee Benefits

Travel - Employees

Transportation Costs

Other Travel

Maintenance & Repairs - Building/Structure
Maintenance & Repairs - Contracts
Maintenance & Repairs - Grounds/Roadways
Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicles
Maintenance & Repair - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment
Maintenance Supplies

Other Maintenance

Contract - Professional Services
Contract - Other Services

Software

Supplies - General Office

Supplies - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment (Non-Capital)
Supplies - Janitorial/Maintenance
Supplies - Recreational

Supplies - Safety

Supplies - Training

Supplies - Uniforms/Linen

Supplies - Vehicle Fuel

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
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105,000.00

12,000.00

242,000.00

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
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16,072.69

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
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1,500.00
600.00
500.00
100.00
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56121
56122
56999
57050
57080
57090
57100
57110
57130
57140
57150
57160
57170
57171
57172
57173
57999
58010
58020
58030
58040
58050
58060
58070
58080
58999

Supplies - Vehicle Lubricants/Anti-Freeze
Supplies - Vehicle Tires
Supplies - Other

Employee Training

Postage
Printing/Publishing/Advertising
Property Tax Administration Fees
Purchases for Resale

Rent of Equipment/Machinery
Rent of Land/Building
Subscriptions & Dues
Telecommunications

Utilities - Electricity

Utilities - Natural Gas

Utilities - Propane/Butane
Utilities - Water

Other Operating Costs
Buildings & Structures
Equipment & Machinery
Furniture & Fixtures
Infrastructure

Land Acquisition

Lease Purchase
Library/Museum Acquisition
Vehicles

Other Capital Purchases

Total Expense - 4004 Library

5002 Municipal Streets

54010 - Maint. & Rep. - Bldg./Struct.
54020 - Maint & Repairs - Contracts
54030 - Maint. & Rep. - Grounds/Roads
54040 - Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicle
54050 - Maint. & Rep. - Equipment
54060 - Maintenance Supplies

54999 - Other Maintenance

55010 - Contract - Audit

55020 - Contract - Attorney Fees
55030 - Contract - Prof. Services
55999 - Contract - Other Services
56010 - Software

56020 - General Office

56030 - Supplies - Field Supplies
56040 - Non-Capitalized

56050 - Janitorial/Maint.

56070 - Supplies - Medical

56100 - Training Supplies

56110 - Uniforms & Linens

56120 - Vehicle Fuel

56121 - Vehicle Oil/Fluids

56999 - Supplies - Other

57030 - Communication Costs

57050 - Training

57070 - Insurance - Gen. Liab. & Prop.
57080 - Postage

57085 - Bank/Credit Card Fees

57090 - Printing/Publishing/Advertising
57130 - Rent of Equipment/Machinery
57150 - Subscriptions & Dues

57160 - Telecommunications

57169 - Utilities - Street Lighting
57999 - Other Operating Costs

58020 - Equipment & Machinery
58030 - Furniture & Fixtures

58080 - Vehicles (Aquisitions)

Total Expense - 5002 Municipal Streets

51020 - Salaries - Full Time Positions

5101 Public Works

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
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23,000.00 $

6,320.29

6,984.85
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16,773.00

U H 9 9 9 O O PO PP WP PP PPP PP PP PP O H O NN

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
- $
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

2,850.00

10,000.00

2,500.00

9,000.00

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
- $
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

21,500.00

23,569.00 $



51040 -
52010 -
- FICA - Medicare
52020 -
52030 -
52090 -
* FUTA (Unemployment)
52110 -
52120 -
53030 -
54010 -
54020 -
54030 -
54040 -
54050 -
54060 -
54999 -
55010 -
55020 -
55030 -
55999 -
56010 -
56020 -
56030 -
56040 -
56050 -
56070 -
56100 -
56110 -
56120 -
- Vehicle Oil/Fluids
56999 -
57030 -
57050 -
57070 -
57080 -
57085 -
57090 -
57130 -
57150 -
57160 -
57169 -
57170 -
- Utilities - Natural Gas
57172 -
57173 -
57999 -
58010 -
58020 -
58030 -
58040 -
58080 -
59020 -
59050 -

52011

52091

56121

57171

61100 -
61200 -

Salaries - Part Time Positions
FICA - Regular

Retirement
Health & Medical Premiums
NM SUTA (Unemployment)

Workers' Comp. Employer's Fee
Workers' Comp. Insurance
Travel - Employees

Maint. & Rep. - Bldg./Struct.
Maint & Repairs - Contracts
Maint. & Rep. - Grounds/Roads
Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicle
Maint. & Rep. - Equipment
Maintenance Supplies

Other Maintenance

Contract - Audit

Contract - Attorney Fees
Contract - Prof. Services
Contract - Other Services
Software

General Office

Supplies - Field Supplies
Non-Capitalized
Janitorial/Maint.

Supplies - Medical

Training Supplies

Uniforms & Linens

Vehicle Fuel

Supplies - Other
Communication Costs
Training

Insurance - Gen. Liab. & Prop.
Postage

Bank/Credit Card Fees
Printing/Publishing/Advertising
Rent of Equipment/Machinery
Subscriptions & Dues
Telecommunications

Utilities - Street Lighting
Utilities - Electricity

Utilities - Propane & Butane
Utilities - Water
Other Operating Costs
Building & Structures
Equipment & Machinery
Furniture & Fixtures
Infrastructure
Vehicles (Aquisitions)
Debt Service - Interest Payment
Debt Service - Admin Fee

Total Expense - 5101 Public Works

Transfers
Transfers In
Tranfers Out
Total Transfers

Grand Totals

Revenue
Expenditures
Transfer In
Transfer Out

Totals

VA 9 9 O O PO PO PO POPOPOPOPOPP PP DD DD DD DD DO DD DD DD DD DD DO OO PP P PP P NN NN N NN

v o

2 IR AR - 2

'
Vr H 9 QO O PO PO PP PO POPOPOPPP DD DD DD DD DD DD DD DD DD DD DD DO PP P PP P PPN NN N N NN

200,000.00 $
(325,000.00) $
(125,000.00) $

1,210,779.97 $
716,201.87 $
200,000.00 $
(325,000.00) $
369,578.10 $

24,960.00
2,974.00
696.00
3,478.00
5,700.00

100,000.00

160,838.00

50,000.00
(192,543.00)
(142,543.00)

1,068,100.00
1,805,398.00
50,000.00

(192,543.00)

(879,841.00)

VA 9 9 O O PO PO PO POPOPOPOPOPP PP DD DD DD DD DO DD DD DD DD DD DO OO PP P PP P NN NN N NN

v o

2 IR AR - 2

3,925.57
1,446.08
335.73
1,304.09
1,425.00
216.17
38.39
2.30
83.57
333.84

2,213.19
1,780.23
297.50
79.96

67.00
720.00

9,420.29

2,435.89
2,120.49

4,334.20

1,249.98
53,831.00

550,000.00

550,000.00

1,142,401.38
787,487.16
550,000.00

904,914.22

U H 9 9 O O PO PO PO POPOPOPOPPP DD DD DD DD DD DD DD DD D DD DD DO PP PP P PPN N NN NN NN

v o

2 IR AR - 2

28,017.60
2,914.66
1,211.75
3,596.31
6,369.54

325.00
125.00

36.80
500.00
500.00

1,000.00
2,000.00

5,000.00

500.00
800.00
500.00
1,500.00
2,000.00

2,500.00

82,965.66

11,615.74

11,615.74

1,044,850.00
1,022,024.68
11,615.74
(90,000.00)
(55,558.94)
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Account
Number

45010
45990
46010
46020

54010
54020
54030
54040
54050
54060
54999
55010
55020
55030
55999
56010
56020
56030
56040
56050
56060
56070
56080
56090
56100
56110
56120
56121
56122
56999
57010
57020
57030

61100
61200

Corrections

Account Name
Revenues

Correction Fees
Other Fines and Forfeits
Contributions/Donations
Insurance Recoveries
Revenue Totals

Expenditures

Maintenance & Repairs - Building/Structure
Maintenance & Repairs - Contracts
Maintenance & Repairs - Grounds/Roadways
Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicles
Maintenance & Repair - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment
Maintenance Supplies
Other Maintenance
Contract - Audit
Contract - Attorney Fees
Contract - Professional Services
Contract - Other Services
Software
Supplies - General Office
Supplies - Field Supplies
Supplies - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment (Non-Capital)
Supplies - Janitorial/Maintenance
Supplies - Kitchen
Supplies - Medical
Supplies - Recreational
Supplies - Safety
Supplies - Training
Supplies - Uniforms/Linen
Supplies - Vehicle Fuel
Supplies - Vehicle Lubricants/Anti-Freeze
Supplies - Vehicle Tires
Supplies - Other
Care of Prisoners
Claims/Judgments/Settlements
Communication Costs
Expenditure Totals

Transfers
Transfers In
Transfers Out

Transfer Totals

Grand Totals

Prior FY

R Vo Vs ¥ s Y Y ¥ ¥ RV V2 I Vo Ve T s o Y o T ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ RV R Vo S Vo SV IV R V2 I Vo Vo T Vo R V) B VS v nununn
1

wn
1

FY 19-20
Approved
Budget Current FY

$  2,000.00 $ 1,240.00
$  900.00 $ 270.00
S - S -
s - S -
$  2,900.00 $ 1,510.00

RV Vo Vs ¥ s Y YV ¥ RV R V2 I Vo Vo S Vs SV SV S ¥ A ¥ ¥ Vo R Vo S Vo S VI V2 R V2 I Vo S Vo T Vo i V) VS
R Vo Vs ¥ s Y Y ¥ ¥ RV R V2 I Vo Vs T s e o Y o I ¥ ¥ ¥ RV Vo R Vo S Vo I VIV R V2 I Vo S Vo T Vo R V) VS

S - S -
$ (50,000.00) $ -
$ (50,000.00) $ -

FY 20-21

Proposed

S
S
S
S
S

R ¥ ¥ ¥ e ¥ o Y Y Y Y R Y o ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ Y Y ¥ ¥ Y Y RV Ve Vo B Vo R V) Vo Vs BV RV SV

w

Budget

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

wn

FY 20-21
Final
Budget



Revenues
Expenditures
Transfer In
Transfer Out

Totals

s
s
s
s
s

2,900.00 $ 1,510.00 S 2,000.00 S

S
$  900.00 $ 22800 $2,000.00 $
S

- S - S
$ (50,000.00) $ -8
$ (48,000.00) $ 1,282.00 $

s
s
s



Account
Number

41253

54010
54020
54030
54040
54050
54060
54999
55010
55020
55030
55999
56010
56020
56030
56040
56050
56060
56070
56080
56090
56100
56110
56120
56121
56122
56999
57999

61100
61200

Environmental

Account Name

Revenues

Gross Receipts Tax - Municipal Environmental
Reven

ue Totals

Expenditures

Maintenance & Repairs - Building/Structure
Maintenance & Repairs - Contracts
Maintenance & Repairs - Grounds/Roadways
Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicles
Maintenance & Repair - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment
Maintenance Supplies

Other Maintenance

Contract - Audit

Contract - Attorney Fees

Contract - Professional Services

Contract - Other Services

Software

Supplies - General Office

Supplies - Field Supplies

Supplies - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment (Non-Capital)
Supplies - Janitorial/Maintenance

Supplies - Kitchen

Supplies - Medical

Supplies - Recreational

Supplies - Safety

Supplies - Training

Supplies - Uniforms/Linen

Supplies - Vehicle Fuel

Supplies - Vehicle Lubricants/Anti-Freeze
Supplies - Vehicle Tires

Supplies - Other

Other Operating Costs

Expenditure Totals

Transfers In
Transfers Out

Transfers

Transfer Totals

Gra
Revenues
Expenditures
Transfer In
Transfer Out

nd Totals

Totals

Prior FY

R ¥ i ¥ Y ¥ ¥ ¥ 2 i ¥ o ¥ o ¥ ¥ Y Y o ¥ ¥ V2 T Vo S Vs A ¥ ¥ e Y ¥ Y RV R Y RV 2
'

w
1

v N n nn
'

$
$

FY 19-20
Approved

Budget

12,000.00
12,000.00

10,000.00
10,000.00

12,000.00
10,000.00

2,000.00

Current FY

$ 9,390.79
$ 9,390.79

720.00
3,680.00
605.73

74.68
5,080.41

R ¥ i ¥ o Y ¥ ¥ ¥ 2 i ¥ o ¥ ¥ ¥ T Vs e ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ 2 i ¥ o e ¥ A ¥ Y Y RV Vo R ¥ R Y RV 2

$ 9,390.79
$ 5,080.41
S -
S -
$ 4,310.38

$
$

FY 20-21
Proposed
Budget

12,000.00
12,000.00

7,000.00
5,000.00

12,000.00

12,000.00
12,000.00

FY 20-21
Final
Budget

wn
'



Account
Number

47090

53030
53050
53999
54010
54020
54030
54040
54050
54060
54999
55010
55020
55030
55999
56010
56020
56030
56040
56050
56060
56070
56080
56090
56100
56110
56120
56121
56122
56999
57020
57030
57050
57060
57070
57071
57080
57090
57100
57110
57120
57130
57140
57150
57160
57170
57171

Emergency Medical Services

Account Name

State - EMS Grant (DOH)

Travel - Employees
Transportation Costs
Other Travel

Maintenance & Repairs - Building/Structure

Maintenance & Repairs - Contracts

Maintenance & Repairs - Grounds/Roadways

Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicles

Maintenance & Repair - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment

Maintenance Supplies

Other Maintenance

Contract - Audit

Contract - Attorney Fees
Contract - Professional Services
Contract - Other Services
Software

Supplies - General Office
Supplies - Field Supplies

Supplies - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment (Non-Capital)

Supplies - Janitorial/Maintenance
Supplies - Kitchen

Supplies - Medical

Supplies - Recreational

Supplies - Safety

Supplies - Training

Supplies - Uniforms/Linen
Supplies - Vehicle Fuel

Supplies - Vehicle Lubricants/Anti-Freeze
Supplies - Vehicle Tires

Supplies - Other
Claims/Judgments/Settlements
Communication Costs

Employee Training

Grants to Sub-recipients
Insurance - General Liability/Property
Surety Bonding

Postage
Printing/Publishing/Advertising
Property Tax Administration Fees
Purchases for Resale

Reappraisal Costs

Rent of Equipment/Machinery
Rent of Land/Building
Subscriptions & Dues
Telecommunications

Utilities - Electricity

Utilities - Natural Gas

Revenue Totals

Prior FY

R V¥ Y R Y 2 R ¥ i ¥ e ¥ ¥ Y Y Y Y ¥ Y 2 AV Y ¥ Y Y Y VR I ¥ o i ¥ o ¥ e ¥ ¥ Y Y ¥ ¥ R V2 N Vo T Vo S Vo S ¥ ¥ o Y Y RV R 72 S Vs S Vs RV R VS
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FY 19-20

Approved

$
$

“mvrasrorooonmnonmronoomoonmnoonnonnomoonmronmnrtnnonmnnonenronerronnonnonnoneronennonnonnonennonernonennnnonn,onennoenennne;onnnoenen oo e;e;n;eD; ;o n 6 n

Budget

7,000.00
7,000.00

5,670.00

Current FY

FY 20-21
Proposed

Budget

$ 7,580.00 S 7,580.00
$ 7,580.00 $ 7,580.00

RV ¥ ¥ A ¥ TR ¥ T o ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ o ¥ ¥ eV R ¥ SR Vo SR ¥ ¥ S ¥ S Vo S Vo S VS Vo SR V2 S Vo S Vo B 0 S ¥ S ¥ S Vo S ¥ R ¥ S Ve SR Vo SR ¥ o ¥ T VS Vo RV SV B VR Vo R Vo SV S V R VR Vo

1,548.00
1,652.92

RV ¥ ¥ ¥ R ¥ SV o ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ o ¥ V¥ SR Vo SR ¥ VT ¥ S Vo SV S VS Vo SR V2 I Vo S Vo B 0 S ¥ S ¥ S Vo SV R Vo S Vo SR V2 S V0 S ¥ S VSR Vo S ¥ SV I VSV R Vo SV SV R VR VoS

5,000.00

2,580.00

FY 20-21
Final
Budget

W
'
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57172
57173
57180
57181
57190
57200
57210
57999
58010
58020
58030
58040
58050
58060
58080
58999
59010
59020
59030
59040
59050
59051

61100
61200

Utilities - Propane/Butane
Utilities - Water

Voting Machines - Insurance
Voting Machines - Transportation
State Supported Medicaid

Sole Community Providers
Indigent Claims

Other Operating Costs

Buildings & Structures
Equipment & Machinery
Furniture & Fixtures
Infrastructure

Land Acquisition

Lease Purchase

Vehicles

Other Capital Purchases

Debt Service - Principal Payments
Debt Service - Interest Payments
Unredeemed Bonds - Principal
Unredeemed Coupons - Interest
Commitments and Other Fees
Loan Program Expenses & Repayments

Transfers In
Transfers Out

Revenues
Expenditures
Transfer In
Transfer Out

Expenditure Totals

Transfers

Transfer Totals

Grand Totals

Totals

R ¥ i ¥ ¥ R ¥ Y ¥ ¥ Y 2 Y ¥ R ¥ RV Y2 TR Ve TV R Vo R ¥ RV RV RV R 2

W n

wvr N nnwn

5,670.00

RV Vo T Vo R Ve S Vo SRV S VR Vo SV R Vo SV IV T Vo S Ve SV SV S VS Vo RV SR Vo S Vo S Vo R Vo Y

wn

3,290.92

7,000.00 $ 7,580.00
5,670.00 $ 3,290.92

$
$

1,330.00 $ 4,289.08

RV Vo T Vo R Ve SV SRV S VI Vo S Ve Vo SV SV T Vo S ¥ Vs RV S VR Vo SRV SR Vo S Vo S Vo R Vo Y

W n

v v n v n

7,580.00

7,580.00
7,580.00



Account
Number

46060
47060
47100

53030
53050
53999
54010
54020
54030
54040
54050
54060
54999
55010
55020
55030
55999
56010
56020
56030
56040
56050
56060
56070
56080
56090
56100
56110
56120
56121
56122
56999
57020
57030
57050
57060
57070
57071
57080
57090
57100
57110
57120
57130
57140
57150
57160
57170
57171
57172

Fire Protection

Prior FY

Account Name
Revenues
Reimbursements/Refunds
State - Emergency/Disaster Relief (Homeland Security) S

State - Fire Marshall Allotment

Travel - Employees
Transportation Costs
Other Travel

Maintenance & Repairs - Building/Structure

Maintenance & Repairs - Contracts

Maintenance & Repairs - Grounds/Roadways

Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicles

Maintenance & Repair - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment

Maintenance Supplies

Other Maintenance

Contract - Audit

Contract - Attorney Fees
Contract - Professional Services
Contract - Other Services
Software

Supplies - General Office
Supplies - Field Supplies

Supplies - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment (Non-Capital)

Supplies - Janitorial/Maintenance
Supplies - Kitchen

Supplies - Medical

Supplies - Recreational

Supplies - Safety

Supplies - Training

Supplies - Uniforms/Linen
Supplies - Vehicle Fuel

Supplies - Vehicle Lubricants/Anti-Freeze
Supplies - Vehicle Tires

Supplies - Other
Claims/Judgments/Settlements
Communication Costs

Employee Training

Grants to Sub-recipients
Insurance - General Liability/Property
Surety Bonding

Postage
Printing/Publishing/Advertising
Property Tax Administration Fees
Purchases for Resale

Reappraisal Costs

Rent of Equipment/Machinery
Rent of Land/Building
Subscriptions & Dues
Telecommunications

Utilities - Electricity

Utilities - Natural Gas

Utilities - Propane/Butane

wr

Revenue Totals §

Expenditures

R ¥ ¥ o Y Y ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ R o e Y i ¥ o e ¥ o e ¥ i ¥ i ¥ ¥ ¥ Y ¥ o ¥ o Y e Y Y Y ¥ Y ¥ ¥ RV RV RV R V2 S Vo B Vo B Vo RV RV R VS
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FY 19-20
Approved
Budget

281,589.00
281,589.00

5,000.00

20,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00
7,000.00

50,000.00
10,000.00

3,000.00
5,000.00
2,000.00

Current FY

$ 522.26
$ 281,589.00
S -

$ 282,111.26

48.00

5,555.04
1,214.89
27,767.08
42,181.10

5,453.43
2,029.85
889.70
927.43
49,278.93
137.01

5,553.18

28,062.92
3,496.45
5,121.14

87.05

25,414.57

800.00

38,649.48

1,224.22
4,228.18
9,139.59
1,442.29

369.51

RV ¥ Y Y ¥ Y R Y ¥ R Y Y ¥ Y Y VR 2 R ¥ e V¥ Y Y ¥ ¥ RV R V2 I Vo S ¥ o ¥ A R V2 R Vo S Vo T ¥ A ¥ o Y R ¥ R ¥ RV RV I V2 RV SV R "2 TR V2 R Vo S Vo

FY 20-21
Proposed
Budget

S -
S -

$ 194,253.00
S 194,253.00

2,500.00

5,000.00

20,000.00

1,500.00

1,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$ 25,000.00
$  5,000.00
$  5,000.00
$  7,000.00
$  2,000.00
$  5,000.00
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

2,000.00

39,000.00

5,000.00
10,000.00
3,000.00
3,000.00

FY 20-21
Final
Budget
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57173
57190
57200
57210
57999
58010
58020
58030
58040
58050
58060
58080
58090
58100
58999
59010
59020
59030
59040
59050
59051

61100
61200

Utilities - Water

State Supported Medicaid

Sole Community Providers
Indigent Claims

Other Operating Costs

Buildings & Structures
Equipment & Machinery
Furniture & Fixtures
Infrastructure

Land Acquisition

Lease Purchase

Vehicles

Roadways/Bridges

Street Lighting/Traffic Signals/Signs
Other Capital Purchases

Debt Service - Principal Payments
Debt Service - Interest Payments
Unredeemed Bonds - Principal
Unredeemed Coupons - Interest
Commitments and Other Fees
Loan Program Expenses & Repayments

Transfers In
Transfers Out

Revenues
Expenditures
Transfer In
Transfer Out

Expenditure Totals

Transfers

Transfer Totals

Grand Totals

Totals

RV Vo S Vo S Vo S Vo SRV R V2 T Vo T Vo S V0 S 0 A ¥ ¥ S ¥ S Vo R Vo S Vo S Vo SV S V2 T Vo T V8

wr

v nnn

97,000.00

146,344.00

355,344.00

55,554.00
55,554.00

281,589.00
355,344.00

55,554.00
(18,201.00)

v n

v nw»vmnn

506.00

259,577.04

282,111.26
259,577.04

22,534.22

3,000.00

30,000.00
25,000.00

209,000.00

RN Vo S Vo S Vo S Vo SRV S V2 T Vo T Vo S V0 S ¥ A ¥ ¥ R ¥ SV R Vo SR Vo RV RV RV R V2 I Vo 8

$ 11,909.50
$ (55,553.28)
$ (43,643.78)

$ 194,253.00
$ 209,000.00
$ 11,909.50
$ (55,553.28)
$ (58,390.78)

wn

v nw»vmnn



Account
Number

44990
46010
46020
46030
46040
46060
46090
46091
46200
46300
46900
47110

51050
51060
52010
52011
52020
52021
52030
52040
52050
52060
52070
52080
52090
52100
52110
52120
52130
52999
53030
53050
53999
54020
54040
54050
54999
55030
55999
56010
56030
56040
56090
56100
56110
56999
57020
57050
57130

Law Enforcement Protection
FY 19-20

Approved
Budget

Account Name

Revenues

Other Charges for Services
Contributions/Donations
Insurance Recoveries
Interest Income
Investment Income
Reimbursements/Refunds
Sale of Real Property

Sale of Fixed Assets

Bond Proceeds

Loan Proceeds
Miscellaneous - Other
State - Law Enforcement Protection (DFA)

Revenue Totals

Expenditures

Salaries - Temporary Positions
Salaries - Overtime

FICA - Regular

FICA - Medicare

Retirement

Retiree Health Care

Health and Medical Premiums

Life Insurance Premiums

Dental Insurance Premiums

Vision Insurance Medical Premiums
Disability Insurance Premiums

Other Insurance Premiums
Unemployment Compensation
Workers' Compensation Premium
Workers' Compensation Employer's Fee
Workers' Compensation (Self Insured)
Tuition Reimbursement

Other Employee Benefits

Travel - Employees

Transportation Costs

Other Travel

Maintenance & Repairs - Contracts
Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicles
Maintenance & Repair - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment
Other Maintenance

Contract - Professional Services
Contract - Other Services

Software

Supplies - Field Supplies

Supplies - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment (Non-Capital)
Supplies - Safety

Supplies - Training

Supplies - Uniforms/Linen

Supplies - Other
Claims/Judgments/Settlements
Employee Training

Rent of Equipment/Machinery

Prior FY

R ¥ s ¥ ¥ Y Y ¥ e ¥ s i ¥ ¥ ¥ Y2 Vo S ¥ e ¥ e ¥ e ¥ Y Y ¥ Y R V2 T Vo S ¥ ¥ S 72 N Vo S Vo T Vi VB ¥ ¥ R V2 RV SV I V2 B Vo
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$
$ 20,000
$ 20,000
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.00
.00

Current
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$
$ 20,000
$ 20,000
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FY

.00
.00
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$

FY 20-21
Proposed
Budget

$ 20,000.00

$ 20,000.00

“mTTroronrnnnonrnonrnomnroonemnoumnonononrkronnonmronnounnononnerronennonnonnonnnnennnennennenonnonnnnnnen v nn

1,500.00

17,000.00

1,500.00

FY 20-21
Final
Budget
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57999
58020
58060
58070
58080
58100
58999
59010
59020
59050

61100
61200

Other Operating Costs

Equipment & Machinery

Lease Purchase

Library/Museum Acquisition
Vehicles

Street Lighting/Traffic Signals/Signs
Other Capital Purchases

Debt Service - Principal Payments
Debt Service - Interest Payments
Commitments and Other Fees

Transfers In
Transfers Out

Revenues
Expenditures
Transfer In
Transfer Out

Expenditure Totals

Transfers

Transfer Totals

Grand Totals

Totals

RV R Vo R ¥ ¥ RV RV SRV R "2 B Vo B Vo B V8

v n

v v v nn

20,821.00

s
s
s
s
s
$ -
s
s
s
s
s

20,821.00

wn
'

$20,000.00
$20,821.00
S -
S -
S (821.00)
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20,000.00

wn
'

wn
'

$20,000.00 $ 20,000.00
$ - $ 20,000.00
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$20,000.00 $ 8



Account
Number

Revenues

42300
42301
42600
42601
42900
47499

Expenditures

51010
51020
51030
51040
51050
51060
51070
51080
51900
52010
52011
52020
52021
52030
52040
52050
52060
52070
52080
52090
52100
52110
52120
52130
52999
53030
53050
53999
54010
54020
54030
54040
54050
54060
54999
55010
55020
55030
55999
56010
56020
56030
56040
56050

Account Name

Gas Tax for General Purposes
Gas Tax Restricted

Motor Vehicle Excise Tax
Motor Vehicle Fees

Other State Shared Taxes
Other State Grants

Salaries - Elected Officials

Salaries - Full-Time Positions
Salaries - Term Position

Salaries - Part-Time Positions
Salaries - Temporary Positions
Salaries - Overtime

Salaries - Terminal Leave

Salaries - Additional Compensation
Salaries - Other Wages

FICA - Regular

FICA - Medicare

Retirement

Retiree Health Care

Health and Medical Premiums

Life Insurance Premiums

Dental Insurance Premiums

Vision Insurance Medical Premiums
Disability Insurance Premiums
Other Insurance Premiums
Unemployment Compensation
Workers' Compensation Premium
Workers' Compensation Employer's Fee
Workers' Compensation (Self Insured)
Tuition Reimbursement

Other Employee Benefits

Travel - Employees

Transportation Costs

Other Travel

Maintenance & Repairs - Building/Structure

Maintenance & Repairs - Contracts

Maintenance & Repairs - Grounds/Roadways

Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicles

Muncipal Street

Revenue Totals

Maintenance & Repair - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment

Maintenance Supplies

Other Maintenance

Contract - Audit

Contract - Attorney Fees
Contract - Professional Services
Contract - Other Services
Software

Supplies - General Office
Supplies - Field Supplies

Supplies - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment (Non-Capital)

Supplies - Janitorial/Maintenance

Prior FY

R ¥ ¥ s Y RV Y Vo R V2 T Vo S ¥ i ¥ e ¥ ¥ ¥ Y o R Y o Vo RV o RV V2 T Vo T Vo S W S Vo A ¥ ¥ Y RV o RV o RV RV S Vo T Vo R V2 T Vo S V0 A ¥ ¥ Vo RV RV RV R Vo
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FY 19-20
Approved
Budget

86,000.00

218,750.00
304,750.00

RV2TNE Vo S Vo R Vs RV R Vo R Vol
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Current FY

38,081.21

218,750.00
256,831.21

$
$

v nw»vmnn
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FY 20-21
Proposed
Budget

45,000.00

45,000.00

36,000.00

FY 20-21
Final
Budget
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56060
56070
56080
56090
56100
56110
56120
56121
56122
56999
57010
57020
57030
57040
57050
57060
57070
57071
57080
57090
57100
57110
57120
57130
57140
57150
57160
57170
57171
57172
57173
57180
57181
57190
57200
57210
57999
58010
58020
58030
58040
58050
58060
58070
58080
58090
58100
58999
59010
59020
59030
59040
59050
59051

61100
61200

Supplies - Kitchen

Supplies - Medical

Supplies - Recreational

Supplies - Safety

Supplies - Training

Supplies - Uniforms/Linen
Supplies - Vehicle Fuel

Supplies - Vehicle Lubricants/Anti-Freeze
Supplies - Vehicle Tires

Supplies - Other

Care of Prisoners
Claims/Judgments/Settlements
Communication Costs

Election Costs

Employee Training

Grants to Sub-recipients
Insurance - General Liability/Property
Surety Bonding

Postage
Printing/Publishing/Advertising
Property Tax Administration Fees
Purchases for Resale

Reappraisal Costs

Rent of Equipment/Machinery
Rent of Land/Building
Subscriptions & Dues
Telecommunications

Utilities - Electricity

Utilities - Natural Gas

Utilities - Propane/Butane
Utilities - Water

Voting Machines - Insurance
Voting Machines - Transportation
State Supported Medicaid

Sole Community Providers
Indigent Claims

Other Operating Costs

Buildings & Structures
Equipment & Machinery
Furniture & Fixtures
Infrastructure

Land Acquisition

Lease Purchase

Library/Museum Acquisition
Vehicles

Roadways/Bridges

Street Lighting/Traffic Signals/Signs
Other Capital Purchases

Debt Service - Principal Payments
Debt Service - Interest Payments
Unredeemed Bonds - Principal
Unredeemed Coupons - Interest
Commitments and Other Fees
Loan Program Expenses & Repayments

Transfers In
Transfers Out

Expenditure Totals

Transfers

Transfer Totals

v n n

91,320.00

91,320.00

$ 110,000.00

$

$ 110,000.00

R o o ¥ o ¥ Y T ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ R ¥ o i ¥ o ¥ o e Y Y Y 2 T ¥ i ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ o Y VY Y ¥ o T ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ Y o Y o Vo Vo V2 T Vo S Vo I Vo T o S V0 A V0 S V2 I Vo S Vs RV RV R Vo

$
$
$

36,000.00
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$ - $
$ (100,000.00) $
$ (100,000.00) $



Revenues
Expenditures
Transfer In
Transfer Out

Grand Totals

Totals

$
$
$
$
$

$ 304,750.00
$ 91,320.00
$ 110,000.00
S -

$ 323,430.00

$
$
$
$
$

256,831.21
689.85

256,141.36

$
$
$

45,000.00 $
36,000.00 $
- S

$ (100,000.00) $

$

(91,000.00) $



Account
Number

47800

51030
52010
52011

61100
61200

County Fire Excise GRT

Account Name

Revenues

Local - Grants from Counties to Municipalities
Revenue Totals

Expenditures

Stipends - Term Position
FICA - Regular
FICA - Medicare
Expenditure Totals

Transfers

Transfers In
Transfers Out
Transfer Totals

Grand Totals
Revenues
Expenditures
Transfer In
Transfer Out
Totals

Prior FY

wn v n n n
'

W
'

v n v n
'

FY 19-20
Approved
Budget

$ 25,000.00
$ 25,000.00

$ 25,000.00
S -
S -
$ 25,000.00

W
'

$ 25,000.00
$ 25,000.00

FY 20-21
Proposed
Current FY Budget

$22,090.84 $ 30,000.00
$22,090.84 S 30,000.00

$ 25,269.24 S 23,000.00
$ 740.03 S 1,426.00
$ 14890 S  333.50
$ 26,158.17 S 24,759.50

$ - S -
$ - S -
$ - & =

$22,090.84 $ 30,000.00
$26,158.17 $ 24,759.50
$ -8 -
$ -8 -
$ (4,067.33) $ 5,240.50

FY 20-21
Final
Budget

w vrn nn
'
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Account
Number

47800

51030
52010
52011
53030
53050
53999
54010
54020
54030
54040
54050
54060
54999
55030
55999
56010
56020
56030
56040
56050
56060
56070
56080
56090
56100
56110
56120
56121
56122
56999
57020
57030
57050
57060
57070
57071
57080
57090
57100
57110
57120
57130
57140
57150
57210
57999
58010
58020

Account Name

Local - Grants from Counties to Municipalities

Salaries - Term Position
FICA - Regular

FICA - Medicare

Travel - Employees
Transportation Costs
Other Travel

Maintenance & Repairs - Building/Structure

Maintenance & Repairs - Contracts

Maintenance & Repairs - Grounds/Roadways

Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicles

County EMS GRT

Revenues

Revenue Totals

Expenditures

Maintenance & Repair - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment

Maintenance Supplies

Other Maintenance

Contract - Professional Services
Contract - Other Services
Software

Supplies - General Office
Supplies - Field Supplies

Supplies - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment (Non-Capital)

Supplies - Janitorial/Maintenance
Supplies - Kitchen

Supplies - Medical

Supplies - Recreational

Supplies - Safety

Supplies - Training

Supplies - Uniforms/Linen
Supplies - Vehicle Fuel

Supplies - Vehicle Lubricants/Anti-Freeze
Supplies - Vehicle Tires

Supplies - Other
Claims/Judgments/Settlements
Communication Costs

Employee Training

Grants to Sub-recipients
Insurance - General Liability/Property
Surety Bonding

Postage
Printing/Publishing/Advertising
Property Tax Administration Fees
Purchases for Resale

Reappraisal Costs

Rent of Equipment/Machinery
Rent of Land/Building
Subscriptions & Dues

Indigent Claims

Other Operating Costs

Buildings & Structures
Equipment & Machinery

Prior FY

S -
S -

R Y Y ¥ Y Y ¥ T ¥ o ¥ Y Y Y Y Y V2 SR Vo Vo B ¥ S ¥ ¥ R V2 T ¥ S ¥ o ¥ e Y RV R 2 N V2 S Vo S VoSt Vo S ¥ ¥ e R ¥ R ¥ S Y RV RV RV S 2 IR V2 Vo SR V8

FY 19-20
Approved
Budget Current FY

$ 115,000.00 S 68,845.05 $
$ 115,000.00 $ 68,845.05 $

4,618.39

318.76

889.70

4,778.23

3,840.07

11,316.25

2,873.00

75,000.00

28,440.00
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$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

FY 20-21
Proposed
Budget

80,000.00
80,000.00

15,000.00
20,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
10,000.00

80,000.00

40,000.00

FY 20-21
Final
Budget
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58030 Furniture & Fixtures S - S - $ 13,550.00 $ - S
58040 Infrastructure s - S - $ - S - S
58050 Land Acquisition s - S - S - S - s
58060 Lease Purchase s - S - $ - S - S
58070 Library/Museum Acquisition s - 8 - S - S - S
58080 Vehicles s - S - S - S -8
58090 Roadways/Bridges s - S - S - S - S
58100 Street Lighting/Traffic Signals/Signs S - $ - S - $ - $
58999 Other Capital Purchases s - S - S - S - S
59010 Debt Service - Principal Payments s - S - S - S - S
59020 Debt Service - Interest Payments $ - $ - $ - $ - $
59030 Unredeemed Bonds - Principal S - S - S - S - $
59040 Unredeemed Coupons - Interest $ - $ - $ - $ - $
59050 Commitments and Other Fees S - S - S - $ - $
59051 Loan Program Expenses & Repayments $ - $ - S - $ - $
Expenditure Totals $ - S 75,000.00 S 70,745.77 $ 185,000.00 S

Transfers
61100 Transfers In s - $ - $ - S - S
61200 Transfers Out s - $ - $ - S - S

Transfer Totals $ - S - S - $ =

Grand Totals
Revenues S - $ 115,000.00 $ 68,845.05 S 80,000.00 S
Expenditures S - S 75,000.00 S 70,745.77 $ 185,000.00 $
Transfer In s - $ - $ - S - S
Transfer Out s - $ - $ - S - S
Totals S - S 40,000.00 $ (1,900.72) S (105,000.00) S



Account
Number

47060
47550

51020
51030
51040
51050
51060
51070
51080
51900
52010
52011
52020
52021
52030
52040
52050
52060
52070
52080
52090
52100
52110
52120
52130
52999
53010
53020
53030
53050
53999
54010
54020
54030
54040
54050
54060
54999
55010
55020
55030
55999
56010
56020
56030
56040
56050

Wildland Fire

Account Name

Revenues

State - Emergency/Disaster Relief (Homeland Security)
Federal - Emergency/Disaster Relief

Revenue Totals

Expenditures

Salaries - Full-Time Positions
Salaries - Term Position
Salaries - Part-Time Positions

Salaries - Temporary Positions
Salaries - Overtime

Salaries - Terminal Leave

Salaries - Additional Compensation
Salaries - Other Wages

FICA - Regular

FICA - Medicare

Retirement

Retiree Health Care

Health and Medical Premiums

Life Insurance Premiums

Dental Insurance Premiums

Vision Insurance Medical Premiums
Disability Insurance Premiums

Other Insurance Premiums

Unemployment Compensation

Workers' Compensation Premium

Workers' Compensation Employer's Fee
Workers' Compensation (Self Insured)
Tuition Reimbursement

Other Employee Benefits

Travel - Elected Officials

Travel - Appointed Board or Commission Members
Travel - Employees

Transportation Costs

Other Travel

Maintenance & Repairs - Building/Structure
Maintenance & Repairs - Contracts
Maintenance & Repairs - Grounds/Roadways
Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicles
Maintenance & Repair - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment
Maintenance Supplies

Other Maintenance

Contract - Audit

Contract - Attorney Fees

Contract - Professional Services

Contract - Other Services

Software

Supplies - General Office

Supplies - Field Supplies

Supplies - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment (Non-Capital)
Supplies - Janitorial/Maintenance

Prior FY
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FY 19-20

Budget

FY 20-21
Proposed
Current FY Budget

$3,91250 $ -
s -8 -
$3,91250 $ -
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FY 20-21
Final
Budget
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56060 Supplies - Kitchen s - s - S - S -
56070 Supplies - Medical s - s - S - S -
56080 Supplies - Recreational s - $ - $ - $ -
56090 Supplies - Safety s - s - S - S -
56100 Supplies - Training s - s - S - S -
56110 Supplies - Uniforms/Linen S - $ - $ - $ -
56120 Supplies - Vehicle Fuel s - s - S - S -
56121 Supplies - Vehicle Lubricants/Anti-Freeze s - $ - $ - $ -
56122 Supplies - Vehicle Tires s - s - S - S -
56999 Supplies - Other $ - s - S -8 -
57020 Claims/Judgments/Settlements s - S - $ - $ -
57030 Communication Costs S $ - $ - $ -
57050 Employee Training s - s - S - S -
57060 Grants to Sub-recipients s - $ - $ - $ -
57070 Insurance - General Liability/Property S $ - $ - S -
57071 Surety Bonding s - s - S - S -
57080 Postage $ - s - S -8 -
57090 Printing/Publishing/Advertising s - S - $ - $ -
57100 Property Tax Administration Fees s - $ - S - $ -
57110 Purchases for Resale s - $ - $ - $ -
57120 Reappraisal Costs s - s - S - S -
57130 Rent of Equipment/Machinery s - $ - $ - $ -
57140 Rent of Land/Building $ - s -8 -8 -
57150 Subscriptions & Dues s - s - S - S -
57160 Telecommunications s - $ - $ - $ -
57170 Utilities - Electricity $ - s - S -8 -
57171 Utilities - Natural Gas $ - s - S -8 -
57172 Utilities - Propane/Butane s - s - S - S -
57173 Utilities - Water $ - s - S - s -
57999 Other Operating Costs s - s - S - S -
58010 Buildings & Structures s - s - S - S -
58020 Equipment & Machinery s - s - S - S -
58030 Furniture & Fixtures s - $ - $ - $ -
58040 Infrastructure s - $ - $ - $ -
58050 Land Acquisition $ - s - S -8 -
58060 Lease Purchase s - $ - $ - $ -
58070 Library/Museum Acquisition s - $ - $ - $ -
58080 Vehicles $ - s - S -8 -
58090 Roadways/Bridges $ - $ - $ - $ -
58100 Street Lighting/Traffic Signals/Signs s - S - S - $ -
58999 Other Capital Purchases $ - $ - $ - $ -
Expenditure Totals $ - S - S - S -
Transfers

61100 Transfers In S - $ - $ - $ -

61200 Transfers Out s - s - S - $(11,909.50)

Transfer Totals $ - S - S - S (11,909.50)

Grand Totals

Revenues S - S - $3,912.50 $ -
Expenditures s - s - S - S -
Transfer In s - $ - $ - $ -

Transfer Out s - s - S - $(11,909.50)

Totals S - S - $3,912.50 S (11,909.50)
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Account
Number

41100
41250
41251
41252
41253
41254
41255

41256

41257
41258
41303
41500
41510
41520
41530
42300
42301
42400
42401
42600
42601
42900
43100
43300
43400
43600
43800
43900
44010
44030
44040
44050
44070
44090
44150
44190
44270
44280
44990
45010
45020
45040
45060
45990
46010
46020
46030
46040
46050
46060

Account Name

Franchise Tax

Gross Receipts Tax - Municipal Local Option General
Gross Receipts Tax - Municipal Infrastructure

Gross Receipts Tax - Municipal Capital Outlay

Gross Receipts Tax - Municipal Environmental
Gross Receipts Tax - Municipal Quality of Life

Gross Receipts Tax - Municipal Regional Spaceport

Gross Receipts Tax - Municipal Higher Education Facilities

Gross Receipts Tax - Municipal Federal Water Projects
Gross Receipts Tax - Municipal Hold Harmless

Civic and Convention Center Fee
Property Tax - Current

Property Tax - Prior Year

Property Tax - Penalty & Interest
Property Tax - Special Assessments
Gas Tax for General Purposes

Gas Tax Restricted

GRT Shared - County Equalization

GRT Shared - Municipal Equivalent Distribution

Motor Vehicle Excise Tax

Motor Vehicle Fees

Other State Shared Taxes
Animal Licenses

Building Permit

Business Licenses/Registration
Subdivision Permits

Zoning Permits

Other Licenses and Permits
Administrative Fees

Animal Pound Fees

Care of Prisoners

Care of Prisoners - Work Release
County Clerk Filing & Recording Fees
Election Fees

Printing & Copying

Rental Fees

Impact Fees

Enterprise Fund Revenue

Other Charges for Services
Correction Fees

Court Fines

Library Fees

Sale of Unclaimed/Confiscated Property
Other Fines and Forfeits
Contributions/Donations
Insurance Recoveries

Interest Income

Investment Income

Joint Power Agreements Income
Reimbursements/Refunds

Other Special Revenue

Prior FY

Revenues
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FY 20-21
Proposed
Budget
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Final
Budget
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46070
46090
46091
46092
46099
46100
46110
46200
46300
46900
47010
47020
47030
47040
47050
47060
47070
47071
47072
47080
47081
47090
47100
47110
47120
47130
47140
47170
47180
47200
47300
47398
47399
47499
47550
47560
47699
47800
47899
47900
47999

51010
51020
51030
51040
51050
51060
51070
51080
51900
52010
52011
52020
52021

Royalties

Sale of Real Property

Sale of Fixed Assets

Book Sales

Sales - Other

Vending/Concession Proceeds
Commodities

Bond Proceeds

Loan Proceeds

Miscellaneous - Other

State - Agency on Aging

State -Airport

State - Arterial (DOT)

State - Beautification/Litter (DOT)

State - Co-op (DOT)

State - Emergency/Disaster Relief (Homeland Security)
State - DWI Formula Distribution (DFA)
State - DWI Local Grant (DFA)

State - DWI Detox Grant (DFA)

State - E911 Enhanced (DFA)

State - Network & Database Grant (DFA)
State - EMS Grant (DOH)

State - Fire Marshall Allotment

State - Law Enforcement Protection (DFA)
State Memorials

State School Bus Routes (DOT)

Small Cities Assistance (TRD)

State - Traffic Safety Grant (DOT)

State - Voting Assistance Grant (Secretary of State)
State Water Trust Board Grants

State Legislative Appropriations

Other State Distributions (operational)
Other State Distributions (restricted)
Other State Grants

Federal - Emergency/Disaster Relief
Federal - Emergency Shelter

Federal - Other

Local - Grants from Counties to Municipalities
Local - Other

Private - Payments in Lieu of Taxes (PILT)
Private - Other

Revenue Totals

Expenditures

Salaries - Elected Officials
Salaries - Full-Time Positions
Salaries - Term Position
Salaries - Part-Time Positions
Salaries - Temporary Positions
Salaries - Overtime

Salaries - Terminal Leave
Salaries - Additional Compensation
Salaries - Other Wages

FICA - Regular

FICA - Medicare

Retirement

Retiree Health Care
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52030
52040
52050
52060
52070
52080
52090
52100
52110
52120
52130
52999
53010
53020
53030
53050
53999
54010
54020
54030
54040
54050
54060
54999
55010
55020
55030
55999
56010
56020
56030
56040
56050
56060
56070
56080
56090
56100
56110
56120
56121
56122
56999
57010
57020
57030
57040
57050
57060
57070
57071
57080
57090
57100
57110
57120
57130
57140

Health and Medical Premiums

Life Insurance Premiums

Dental Insurance Premiums

Vision Insurance Medical Premiums
Disability Insurance Premiums

Other Insurance Premiums
Unemployment Compensation

Workers' Compensation Premium
Workers' Compensation Employer's Fee
Workers' Compensation (Self Insured)
Tuition Reimbursement

Other Employee Benefits

Travel - Elected Officials

Travel - Appointed Board or Commission Members
Travel - Employees

Transportation Costs

Other Travel

Maintenance & Repairs - Building/Structure
Maintenance & Repairs - Contracts
Maintenance & Repairs - Grounds/Roadways
Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicles
Maintenance & Repair - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment
Maintenance Supplies

Other Maintenance

Contract - Audit

Contract - Attorney Fees

Contract - Professional Services

Contract - Other Services

Software

Supplies - General Office

Supplies - Field Supplies

Supplies - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment (Non-Capital)
Supplies - Janitorial/Maintenance
Supplies - Kitchen

Supplies - Medical
Supplies - Recreational

Supplies - Safety

Supplies - Training

Supplies - Uniforms/Linen

Supplies - Vehicle Fuel

Supplies - Vehicle Lubricants/Anti-Freeze
Supplies - Vehicle Tires

Supplies - Other

Care of Prisoners
Claims/Judgments/Settlements
Communication Costs

Election Costs

Employee Training

Grants to Sub-recipients

Insurance - General Liability/Property
Surety Bonding

Postage

Printing/Publishing/Advertising

Property Tax Administration Fees
Purchases for Resale

Reappraisal Costs

Rent of Equipment/Machinery

Rent of Land/Building
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57150
57160
57170
57171
57172
57173
57180
57181
57190
57200
57210
57999
58010
58020
58030
58040
58050
58060
58070
58080
58090
58100
58999
59010
59020
59030
59040
59050
59051

61100
61200

Subscriptions & Dues
Telecommunications

Utilities - Electricity

Utilities - Natural Gas

Utilities - Propane/Butane
Utilities - Water

Voting Machines - Insurance
Voting Machines - Transportation
State Supported Medicaid

Sole Community Providers
Indigent Claims

Other Operating Costs

Buildings & Structures
Equipment & Machinery
Furniture & Fixtures
Infrastructure

Land Acquisition

Lease Purchase

Library/Museum Acquisition
Vehicles

Roadways/Bridges

Street Lighting/Traffic Signals/Signs
Other Capital Purchases

Debt Service - Principal Payments
Debt Service - Interest Payments
Unredeemed Bonds - Principal
Unredeemed Coupons - Interest
Commitments and Other Fees
Loan Program Expenses & Repayments

Transfers In
Transfers Out

Revenues
Expenditures
Transfer In
Transfer Out

Expenditure Totals

Transfers

Transfer Totals

Grand Totals

Totals
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Account
Number

47300

54010
54020
54030
54040
54050
54060
54999
55010
55020
55030
55999
56010
57020
57030
57130
57140
57150
57999
58010
58020
58030
58040
58050
58060
58070
58080
58090
58100
58999

61100
61200

State Legislative Appropriation

Account Name

State Legislative Appropriations

Maintenance & Repairs - Building/Structure

Maintenance & Repairs - Contracts

Revenues

Revenue Totals

Expenditures

Maintenance & Repairs - Grounds/Roadways

Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicles

Maintenance & Repair - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment

Maintenance Supplies

Other Maintenance

Contract - Audit

Contract - Attorney Fees
Contract - Professional Services
Contract - Other Services
Software
Claims/Judgments/Settlements
Communication Costs

Rent of Equipment/Machinery
Rent of Land/Building
Subscriptions & Dues

Other Operating Costs
Buildings & Structures
Equipment & Machinery
Furniture & Fixtures
Infrastructure

Land Acquisition

Lease Purchase
Library/Museum Acquisition
Vehicles

Roadways/Bridges

Street Lighting/Traffic Signals/Signs
Other Capital Purchases

Transfers In
Transfers Out

Revenues
Expenditures
Transfer In
Transfer Out

Expenditure Totals

Transfers

Transfer Totals

Grand Totals

Totals

Prior FY
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$ 82,543.00
S -
$ 82,543.00

S -
S -
$ 82,543.00
S -
$ 82,543.00

Current
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FY 20-21

Proposed

Budget

$ 700,000.00
$ 700,000.00
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100,000.00

$ 400,000.00
$ 200,000.00

$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
s
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700,000.00

$ 700,000.00
$ 700,000.00

FY 20-21
Final
Budget



Account
Number

47030
47040
47050

54030
54060
54999
57999
58010
58020
58030
58040
58050
58060
58070
58080
58090
58100
58999
59010
59020
59030
59040
59050
59051

61100
61200

Account Name

State - Arterial (DOT)
State - Beautification/Litter (DOT)
State - Co-op (DOT)

Road/Street Projects

Revenues

Revenue Totals

Expenditures

Maintenance & Repairs - Grounds/Roadways

Maintenance Supplies

Other Maintenance

Other Operating Costs

Buildings & Structures

Equipment & Machinery

Furniture & Fixtures

Infrastructure

Land Acquisition

Lease Purchase

Library/Museum Acquisition
Vehicles

Roadways/Bridges

Street Lighting/Traffic Signals/Signs
Other Capital Purchases

Debt Service - Principal Payments
Debt Service - Interest Payments
Unredeemed Bonds - Principal
Unredeemed Coupons - Interest
Commitments and Other Fees
Loan Program Expenses & Repayments

Transfers In
Transfers Out

Revenues
Expenditures
Transfer In
Transfer Out

Expenditure Totals

Transfers

Transfer Totals

Grand Totals

Totals

Prior FY
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Budget

Current
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FY 20-21
Proposed
Budget

400,000.00
400,000.00

500,000.00

500,000.00

100,000.00

100,000.00

400,000.00
500,000.00
100,000.00

FY 20-21
Final
Budget
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Account
Number

47030
47040
47050
47060
47070
47071
47072
47080
47081
47090
47100
47110
47120
47130
47140
47170
47180
47200
47300
47398
47399
47499
47550
47560
47699
47800
47899
47900
47999

54010
54020
54030
54040
54050
54060
54999
55010
55020
55030
55999
56010
56020
56030
56040
56050
56060
56070
56080
56090

Other Capital Projects

Account Name

Revenues

State - Arterial (DOT)

State - Beautification/Litter (DOT)

State - Co-op (DOT)

State - Emergency/Disaster Relief (Homeland Security)
State - DWI Formula Distribution (DFA)

State - DWI Local Grant (DFA)

State - DWI Detox Grant (DFA)

State - E911 Enhanced (DFA)

State - Network & Database Grant (DFA)
State - EMS Grant (DOH)

State - Fire Marshall Allotment

State - Law Enforcement Protection (DFA)
State Memorials

State School Bus Routes (DOT)

Small Cities Assistance (TRD)

State - Traffic Safety Grant (DOT)

State - Voting Assistance Grant (Secretary of State)
State Water Trust Board Grants

State Legislative Appropriations

Other State Distributions (operational)

Other State Distributions (restricted)

Other State Grants

Federal - Emergency/Disaster Relief

Federal - Emergency Shelter

Federal - Other

Local - Grants from Counties to Municipalities
Local - Other

Private - Payments in Lieu of Taxes (PILT)
Private - Other

Revenue Totals

Expenditures

Maintenance & Repairs - Building/Structure
Maintenance & Repairs - Contracts

Maintenance & Repairs - Grounds/Roadways
Maintenance & Repairs - Vehicles

Maintenance & Repair - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment
Maintenance Supplies

Other Maintenance

Contract - Audit

Contract - Attorney Fees

Contract - Professional Services

Contract - Other Services

Software

Supplies - General Office

Supplies - Field Supplies

Supplies - Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment (Non-Capital)
Supplies - Janitorial/Maintenance

Supplies - Kitchen

Supplies - Medical

Supplies - Recreational

Supplies - Safety

Prior FY
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FY 19-20
Approved
Budget

RV Vo RV T ¥ S Vo S Vo R V2 S Vo S Vo T Vs SV V2 T Vo A Vo R V2 T Vs S Vo R V2 TR V2 S Vo B

Current FY

356,920.38

356,920.38
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FY 20-21
Proposed
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FY 20-21
Final
Budget
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56100
56110
56120
56121
56122
56999
57130
57140
57999
58010
58020
58030
58040
58050
58060
58070
58080
58090
58100
58999

61100
61200

Supplies - Training
Supplies - Uniforms/Linen
Supplies - Vehicle Fuel

Supplies - Vehicle Lubricants/Anti-Freeze

Supplies - Vehicle Tires
Supplies - Other

Rent of Equipment/Machinery
Rent of Land/Building

Other Operating Costs
Buildings & Structures
Equipment & Machinery
Furniture & Fixtures
Infrastructure

Land Acquisition

Lease Purchase
Library/Museum Acquisition
Vehicles

Roadways/Bridges

Street Lighting/Traffic Signals/Signs
Other Capital Purchases

Transfers In
Transfers Out

Revenues
Expenditures
Transfer In
Transfer Out

Expenditure Totals

Transfers

Transfer Totals

Grand Totals

Totals
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73,356.00

73,356.00
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68,660.64

68,660.64

S 356,920.38
73,356.00 $ 68,660.64

$
$

(73,356.00) $ 288,259.74
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30,000.00
30,000.00

20,000.00
10,000.00

90,000.00

90,000.00
(11,615.74)
78,384.26

90,000.00
90,000.00
(11,615.74)
(11,615.74)
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Account
Number

46030

59010
59020
59030
59040
59050
59051

61100
61200

Account Name

Interest Income

Debt Service - Principal Payments

Debt Service - Interest Payments
Unredeemed Bonds - Principal
Unredeemed Coupons - Interest
Commitments and Other Fees

Loan Program Expenses & Repayments

Transfers In
Transfers Out

Revenues
Expenditures
Transfer In
Transfer Out

NMFA Debt Service

Revenues

Revenue Totals

Expenditures

Expenditure Totals

Transfers

Transfer Totals

Grand Totals

Totals

Prior FY
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Approved

FY 19-20 FY 20-21
Proposed
Budget

Budget Current FY

S 587.46
S 587.46

S 1,000.00
S 1,000.00

1,000.00
1,000.00

52,488.00
3,066.00

$ - $53,438.00

$ $ 2,115.28

s -8 -
- S -

s

s

$

s
s
s
$ 55,553.28

55,554.00

$ 55,553.28
- S - S -
S 55,553.28

1,000.00 $ 587.46
55,554.00 $ 1,532.66 S 55,553.28
55,554.00 S - $ 55,553.28
$ - S -

S (945.20) $ 1,000.00

S 1,000.00

1,000.00

FY 20-21
Final
Budget
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